shareholder is reinstated to their full rights as a shareholder; or
E-3

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL SUN MINING INC. - Form 6-K

FORM 6-K 150

(b) retain a status as a claimant against the corporation, to be paid as soon as the corporation is lawfully able to do so or,
in a liquidation, to be ranked subordinate to the rights of creditors of the corporation but in priority to its
shareholders.

(26) Limitation. A corporation shall not make a payment to a dissenting shareholder under this section if there are reasonable
grounds for believing that
(a) the corporation is or would after the payment be unable to pay its liabilities as they become due; or
(b) the realizable value of the corporation assets would thereby be less than the aggregate of its liabilities.

E-4

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL SUN MINING INC. - Form 6-K

FORM 6-K 151

APPENDIX “F”

Pro-Forma Financial Information

B2GOLD CORP.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(Unaudited)

As at September 30, 2008

(all amounts expressed in thousands of US dollars unless otherwise noted)

As

Reported
B2Gold

As

Reported

Central Sun

Pro

Forma

Adjustments

Note

Pro

Forma
B2Gold

Assets
Current
Cash and cash equivalents $ 61,456 $ 2,908 $ (8,000) 3(a) $ 56,364
Marketable securities - 368 - 368
Accounts receivable 1,398 12,861 (5,505) 3(b) 6,802

(1,952) 3(c)
Product inventory - 1,547 299 3(d) 1,846
Supplies inventory - 8,776 - 8,776
Prepaids and other 124 - 5,505 3(b) 5,629

62,978 26,460 (9,653) 79,785
Resource property interests 54,420 - 9,235 3(e) 87,690

22,083 3(d)
1,952 3(c)

Property, plant and equipment - 46,200 (9,235) 3(e) 36,965
Gramalote investment 45,383 - - 45,383
Restricted cash - 272 - 272
Future income tax assets 1,476 - - 1,476
Equipment held for sale - 3,281 (3,281) 3(d) -
Other assets 708 - - 708

$ 164,965 $ 76,213 $ 11,101 $ 252,279

Liabilities
Current
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 3,161 $ 15,041 $ 1,206 3(g) $ 21,820

2,412 3(g)
Notes payable 2,529 7,751 249 3(d) 2,529

(8,000) 3(a)
Warrant liability - 350 - 350
Due from related party 102 - - 102
Current portion of asset retirement obligations

- 2,639 - 2,639
5,792 25,781 (4,133) 27,440

Future income tax liabilities 9,349 - 5,096 3(d) 14,445

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL SUN MINING INC. - Form 6-K

FORM 6-K 152

Other long term liability - 943 - 943
Asset retirement obligations - 5,275 - 5,275

15,141 31,999 963 48,103
Shareholders’ Equity
Capital stock 157,602 109,145 (109,145) 3(h) 210,124

52,522 2
Value assigned to options and warrants 11,425 - 1,830 2 13,255
Warrants - 14,626 (14,626) 3(h) -
Agent’s options - 1,106 (1,106) 3(h) -
Contributed surplus - 13,511 (13,511) 3(h) -
Deficit (19,203) (93,058) 95,470 3(h) (19,203)

(2,412) 3(g)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss - (1,116) 1,116 3(h) -

149,824 44,214 10,138 204,176
$ 164,965 $ 76,213 $ 11,101 $ 252,279

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

F-1

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL SUN MINING INC. - Form 6-K

FORM 6-K 153

B2GOLD CORP.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(Unaudited)

For the nine months ended September 30, 2008

(all amounts expressed in thousands of US dollars except share and per share amounts)

As

Reported
B2Gold

As

Reported

Central

Sun

Pro

Forma

Adjustments

Note

Pro

Forma B2Gold

Sales $ - $ 29,899 $ $29,899

Cost of sales - 20,441 449 3(f) 20,890
Royalties and production taxes - 1,724 1,724
Depreciation and depletion - 82 82
Accretion expense - 448 448

- 22,695 449 23,144
Income from mining operations before
undernoted items:

-

7,204 (449) 6,755

General and administrative 5,107 3,821 8,928
Orosi Mine - Mill Project - 7,242 (7,242) 3(f) -
Stock based compensation 3,476 2,826 6,302
Foreign exchange loss 5,366 375 5,741
Care and maintenance - 3,829 3,829
Exploration - 3,640 (3,640) 3(f) -

Loss on derivative instrument 3,046 - 3,046
Write-off of resource property

   interests 546 - 546
Net insurance recovery - (3,191) (3,191)
Interest income (2,225) (580) (2,805)
Other income (17) (179) (196)

15,299 17,783 (10,882) 22,200
Loss before income taxes (15,299) (10,579) 10,433 (15,445)
Income tax recovery (291) - - (291)
Net loss for the period $ (15,008) $ (10,579) $ 10,433 $(15,154)

Loss per share – basic and diluted $ (0.10) $(0.07)

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL SUN MINING INC. - Form 6-K

FORM 6-K 154

Weighted average number of shares outstanding

146,725,458 227,364,163

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

F-2

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL SUN MINING INC. - Form 6-K

FORM 6-K 155

B2GOLD CORP.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(Unaudited)

For the year ended December 31, 2007

(all amounts expressed in thousands of US dollars except share and per share amounts)

As

Reported B2Gold

(Note 3(j))

As

Reported Central
Sun

Pro Forma

Adjustments Note

Pro

Forma
B2Gold

Sales $ - $ 48,190 $ $48,190

Cost of sales - 36,882 8,105 3(i) 45,727
740 3(f)

Royalties and production taxes - 2,205 2,205
Depreciation and depletion - 8,144 (8,105) 3(i) 39
Accretion expense - 668 668
Environmental gain - (22) (22)

47,877 740 48,617
Income from mining operations before
undernoted items:

-

313 (740) (427)

Bellavista Mine writedown - 55,523 55,523
General and administrative 3,833 5,548 9,381
Care and maintenance - 3,776 3,776
Orosi Mine - Mill Project - 2,743 (2,743) 3(f) -
Write-off of resource property interests

2,312 - 2,312
Stock based compensation 446 1,638 2,084
Exploration - 2,001 (2,001) 3(f) -
Legal settlements - 1,104 1,104
Other 97 129 226
Unrealized loss on derivative instrument

54 - 54
Foreign exchange gain (1,551) (100) (1,651)
Interest income (537) (1,180) (1,717)
Gain on sale of royalties - (6,548) (6,548)

4,654 64,634 (4,744) 64,544
Loss from continuing operations, before
taxes

(4,654) (64,321) 4,004 (64,971)
Income tax recovery (458) - (458)

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL SUN MINING INC. - Form 6-K

FORM 6-K 156

Loss from continuing operations, after taxes

(4,196) (64,321) 4,004 (64,513)
Income from discontinued operations, after
taxes

- 3,397 - 3,397
Net loss for the year $ (4,196) $ (60,924) $ 4,004 $(61,116)

Loss per share from continuing operation –
basic and diluted $ (0.13) $(0.57)
Income per share from discontinued
operations, net of tax – basic and diluted

- 0.03
Loss per share – basic and diluted

$ (0.13) $(0.54)

Weighted average number of shares
outstanding

32,384,853 113,023,558

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

F-3

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL SUN MINING INC. - Form 6-K

FORM 6-K 157

B2GOLD CORP.

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)

September 30, 2008 and December 31, 2007

(all amounts expressed in thousands of US dollars except share and per share amounts)